MARTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Career-in-a-Year Eligible Programs

CURRICULUM PROGRAMS

Accounting and Finance Certificate

AHR Refrigeration Certificate
AHR Air Conditioning Certificate
AHR Heating Certificate

AHR Installation Certificate

Applied Engineering Technology Certificate
Applied Engineering Technology Electrical Certificate

Basic Automotive Certificate
Engine Management, Steering, and HVAC Certificate

Business Administration Management/Supervision Certificate
Manicuring/Nail Technology Certificate

Criminal Justice Technology Cadet Certificate
Criminal Justice Technology Public Safety Certificate

Early Childhood Education Certificate

Electrical Software Technician Certificate
Residential Electrical Technician Certificate
Industrial Electrical Technician Certificate
Line Tech Prep Certificate

Entrepreneurship Certificate

Equine Certificate

IST Mechanical Installation Certificate

IST Facility Maintenance Technology Certificate
IST Construction Technology Certificate

Information Technology (IT) Foundations Certificate
IT CISCO CCNA Prep Certificate

IT Windows OS Certificate

IT Systems Security Concepts

C25800

C35100A
C35100H
C35100F
C35100G

C40130
C40130A

C60160A
C60160B

C25120A
C55400

C55180A
C55180

55220

C35130C
C35130A
C35130B
C35130E

C25490

C15290
C50240
C50240B
C50240D

C25590A
C25590F
C25590G
C25590J
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Medical Assisting Certificate

Medical Office Administration Medical Information Technology Certificate
Medical Office Administration Medical Insurance Coding Certificate

Orthopaedic Technology Certificate
Public Safety Administration Security and Loss Prevention Certificate

Public Safety Administration Emergency & Fire Management Certificate
Public Safety Administration Law Enforcement Service Certificate

Basic Welding Certificate
Intermediate Welding Certificate

CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAMS

BLET

EMT-Basic

EMT-Advanced

Paramedic

Nurse Aide [

Nurse Aide II

Phlebotomy

Pharmacy Technician

Apprentice Line Technician Academy
Firefighter Academy

C45400

C25310A
C25310C

C45790
C55480

C55480A
C55480B

C50420A
C50420B
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