## MARTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

## Career-in-a-Year Eligible Programs

## **CURRICULUM PROGRAMS**

Accounting and Finance Certificate	C25800
AHR Refrigeration Certificate AHR Air Conditioning Certificate AHR Heating Certificate AHR Installation Certificate	C35100A C35100H C35100F C35100G
Applied Engineering Technology Certificate Applied Engineering Technology Electrical Certificate	C40130 C40130A
Basic Automotive Certificate Engine Management, Steering, and HVAC Certificate	C60160A C60160B
Business Administration Management/Supervision Certificate	C25120A
Manicuring/Nail Technology Certificate	C55400
Criminal Justice Technology Cadet Certificate Criminal Justice Technology Public Safety Certificate	C55180A C55180
Early Childhood Education Certificate	C55220
Early Childhood Education Certificate  Electrical Software Technician Certificate Residential Electrical Technician Certificate Industrial Electrical Technician Certificate Line Tech Prep Certificate	C55220 C35130C C35130A C35130B C35130E
Electrical Software Technician Certificate Residential Electrical Technician Certificate Industrial Electrical Technician Certificate	C35130C C35130A C35130B
Electrical Software Technician Certificate Residential Electrical Technician Certificate Industrial Electrical Technician Certificate Line Tech Prep Certificate	C35130C C35130A C35130B C35130E

Medical Assisting Certificate	C45400
Medical Office Administration Medical Information Technology Certificate Medical Office Administration Medical Insurance Coding Certificate	C25310A C25310C
Orthopaedic Technology Certificate	C45790
Public Safety Administration Security and Loss Prevention Certificate Public Safety Administration Emergency & Fire Management Certificate Public Safety Administration Law Enforcement Service Certificate	C55480 C55480A C55480B
Basic Welding Certificate Intermediate Welding Certificate	C50420A C50420B

## **CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAMS**

**BLET** 

**EMT-Basic** 

**EMT-Advanced** 

Paramedic

Nurse Aide I

Nurse Aide II

Phlebotomy

Pharmacy Technician
Apprentice Line Technician Academy
Firefighter Academy